

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NO./NAME: MIP99-862; MISC. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CONTRACTOR: M-C CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$49,643.00

CCO NO.: 1

DATE: JULY 21, 2000

| LINE ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | CONTRACT QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | INSTALLED QUANTITY | INSTALLED PRICE | INCREASE/(DECREASE) |
|----------------|---------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| 24 | TRENCH DRAIN, EACH | 0 | \$466.65 | \$0.00 | 1.00 | \$466.65 | \$466.65 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | | \$466.65 |

| | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|--|----------------|-------------|
| C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) | | PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : | | \$49,643.00 |
| CCO #1F | \$466.65 | NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): | | \$466.65 |
| CHANGE TO DATE: | \$466.65 | ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: | | \$50,109.65 |
| | | NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): | | \$466.65 |
| CONTRACTOR: | <i>Mike Walby</i> | DATE: | <i>7/21/00</i> | |
| ENGINEER: | <i>Larry J. Chishum</i> | DATE: | <i>7.21.00</i> | |
| MAYOR: | | DATE: | | |
| FINANCE: | | DATE: | | |
| CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 | | NEW CONTRACT TIME: 0 Days | | |

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NO./NAME: MIP99-862; MISC. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CONTRACTOR: M-C CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$49,643.00

CCO NO.: 1

DATE: JULY 21, 2000

| LINE ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | REASON FOR CHANGE |
|---------------|---------------------|--|
| 24 | TRENCH DRAIN, EACH | (INCREASE 1 EA) ADDED ITEM TO CONTRACT |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

PREPARED BY: LARRY V. CHILSTROM, PLS *LVC* DATE: JULY 21, 2000